BOARD MINUTES
DECEMBER 5, 2022

The Keokuk County Board of Supervisors met in regular session, Monday, December 5, 2022 in the
Board Room of the Courthouse. Present were: Michael C. Hadley, Fred Snakenberg, Daryl Wood
and Christy Bates, County Auditor.

8:30 a.m.- Meeting was called to order. Motion was made by Deke Wood to approve the agenda.
Fred Snakenberg seconded the motion. All ayes and motion carried. Also present was Casey Jarmes,
News-Review.

8:35 a.m. - Review and approval of minutes of previous board meeting was held. Motion was made
by Fred Snakenberg to approve the minutes of November 28, 2022 as submitted. Deke Wood
seconded the motion. All ayes and motion carried.

8:45 a.m. — Review and approval of December 5, 2022 claims listing was held. Motion was made by
Deke Wood to approve the claims listing as submitted. Fred Snakenberg seconded the motion. All
ayes and motion carried.

CLAIM DATE: December 5, 2022

ABILITY NETWORK 396.42
AGRILAND FS 2,718.59
ALLIANT ENERGY 4,004.93
ALTENHOFEN, COLTON 283.64
ALTORFER MACHINERY 8,017.93
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY 105.90
AT&T MOBILITY 100.15
BAILEY OFFICE 1,125.24
BARRON MOTOR 473.06
BLAIR, KEITH 37.10
BOILER SERV & 797.50
CONTROLS

BOND, RICHARD 36.53
BOWERS, JERLYN 209.00
BROWN SUPPLY CO 6,614.00
C1 COOPER & ASSOC 350.00
CALHOUN-BURNS & 413.25
AS50C

CLUBB, BONNIE 352.04
COAST TO COAST COMP 1,730.47
COST ADVISORY SERV 4,125.00
DES MOINES STAMP 62.15
DESIGN HOUSE 650.40
DIRECTV 93.99
DOUDS STONE 2,193.10
ELLIOTT BULK SERV 3,468.22
ESRI 1,300.00
FORCE AMERICA 675.01
GREENLEYS CORP 121.64
H & M FARM & HOME 59.41
HELMUTH REPAIR 1,204.34

HELMUTH, ALLIE 124.80
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HELMUTH, CLINTON D
HILTON DES MOINES
HINNAH, CASEY
HOPKINS MED
PRODUCTS

IMWCA

IA CO ATTORNEYS ASSOC
IA HEALTH CARE ASSOC
IA SEC OF STATE

JACK'S CORNER DRUG
KEOKUK CO ATTORNEY
KEOKUK CO AUDITOR
KEOKUK CO HEALTH CTR
KEOKUK CO HWY DEPT
KEOKUK CO HEALTH
PLAN

MAHASKA CO AUDITOR
MAIL SERVICES
MCGUIRE, ANDY W
MESSERSCHMITT,
LAVADA

MID-AMERICA
PUBLISHING

MIDWEST WHEEL
MIKE'S PARTS & SERVICE
MOD COOP TELEPHONE
MUSCO CORP

NO ENGLISH TELEPHONE
O HALLORAN INT
POSTMASTER

POWELL FUNERAL HOME
QUINN, CHERYL

SADLER POWER TRAIN
SCHNEIDER GEOSPATIAL
SCHROEDER FR/ALIGN
SIACC JUVENILE PROJECT
SIGOURNEY, CITY OF
SIOUX SALES CO

SKUNK RIVER ARMS
SMITH, LARRY
TERMINAL SUPPLY CO
TIFCO INDUSTRIES
TRUCK CENTER

URETEK USA

US CELLULAR
VANGUARD APPRAISALS
VISA

VISA (ASSESSOR)

VISA (PH)

WEX BANK
WHITEHURST, JERRY
WINDSTREAM
WINDSTREAM LAKEDALE

147.20
329.93
71.27
85.70

5,076.00
370.00
250.00

30.00
127.86
100.00

44.00
110.00

2,149.12
675.00

1,924.94
712.38
133.20
257.40

76.23

228.02
210.80
349.80
170.00
899.34
208.29
176.00
975.00
150.00

64.90
9,649.50
270.37
660.37
770.90
154.95
515.00
127.94
117.67
673.46
542.00
75,214.20
29.49
250.00
734.00
255.67
363.55
152.17
37.67
1,352.74
1,336.27
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WOOD, DARYL K 106.00

TOTAL $151,264.11

8:55 a.m. — Various Board and Committee reports was held. Mike Hadley and Deke Wood attended the
Fitth District Legislative meeting in Ottumwa. Fred Snakenberg attended no meetings last week.

9:00 a.m.- Discussion of old/new business and public comment was held. Kone Elevator service
submitted a list of state required compliance concerns that need to be met. Motion was made by Fred
Snakenberg to proceed with scheduling the upgrade proposal for $7,988 as submitted. Mike Hadley
seconded the motion. All ayes and motion carried. Discussion was held regarding use of opioid
settlement payments.

There being no further business, motion to adjourn was made by Mike Hadley. All ayes and the
meeting adjourned at 9:05 a.m.

The Keokuk County Board of Supervisors adjourned to meet December 12, 2022.

Michael C. Hadley, Chairman
Board of Supervisors

Daryl Wood Fred Snakenberg Christy Bates



