## BOARD MINUTES DECEMBER 5, 2022

The Keokuk County Board of Supervisors met in regular session, Monday, December 5, 2022 in the Board Room of the Courthouse. Present were: Michael C. Hadley, Fred Snakenberg, Daryl Wood and Christy Bates, County Auditor.

8:30 a.m.- Meeting was called to order. Motion was made by <u>Deke Wood</u> to approve the agenda. <u>Fred Snakenberg</u> seconded the motion. All ayes and motion carried. Also present was Casey Jarmes, News-Review.

8:35 a.m. - Review and approval of minutes of previous board meeting was held. Motion was made by <u>Fred Snakenberg</u> to approve the minutes of November 28, 2022 as submitted. <u>Deke Wood</u> seconded the motion. All ayes and motion carried.

8:45 a.m. – Review and approval of December 5, 2022 claims listing was held. Motion was made by <u>Deke Wood</u> to approve the claims listing as submitted. <u>Fred Snakenberg</u> seconded the motion. All ayes and motion carried.

## CLAIM DATE: December 5, 2022

ABILITY NETWORK	396.42
AGRILAND FS	2,718.59
ALLIANT ENERGY	4,004.93
ALTENHOFEN, COLTON	283.64
ALTORFER MACHINERY	8,017.93
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY	105.90
AT&T MOBILITY	100.15
BAILEY OFFICE	1,129.24
BARRON MOTOR	473.06
BLAIR, KEITH	37.10
BOILER SERV &	797.50
CONTROLS	
BOND, RICHARD	36.53
BOWERS, JERLYN	209.00
BROWN SUPPLY CO	6,614.00
C J COOPER & ASSOC	350.00
CALHOUN-BURNS &	413.25
ASSOC	
CLUBB, BONNIE	352.04
COAST TO COAST COMP	1,730.47
COST ADVISORY SERV	4,125.00
DES MOINES STAMP	62.15
DESIGN HOUSE	650.40
DIRECTV	93.99
DOUDS STONE	2,193.10
ELLIOTT BULK SERV	3,468.22
ESRI	1,300.00
FORCE AMERICA	675.01
GREENLEYS CORP	121.64
H & M FARM & HOME	59.41
HELMUTH REPAIR	1,204.34
HELMUTH, ALLIE	124.80

HELMUTH, CLINTON D	147.20
HILTON DES MOINES	329.93
HINNAH, CASEY	71.27
HOPKINS MED	85.70
PRODUCTS	
IMWCA	5,076.00
IA CO ATTORNEYS ASSOC	370.00
IA HEALTH CARE ASSOC	250.00
IA SEC OF STATE	30.00
JACK'S CORNER DRUG	127.86
KEOKUK CO ATTORNEY	100.00
KEOKUK CO AUDITOR	44.00
KEOKUK CO HEALTH CTR	110.00
KEOKUK CO HWY DEPT	2,149.12
KEOKUK CO HEALTH	675.00
PLAN	
MAHASKA CO AUDITOR	1,924.94
MAIL SERVICES	712.38
MCGUIRE, ANDY W	133.20
MESSERSCHMITT,	257.40
LAVADA	
MID-AMERICA	76.23
PUBLISHING	SECURITE ESTAGO
MIDWEST WHEEL	228.02
MIKE'S PARTS & SERVICE	210.80
MOD COOP TELEPHONE	349.80
MUSCO CORP	170.00
NO ENGLISH TELEPHONE	899.34
O HALLORAN INT	208.29
POSTMASTER	176.00
POWELL FUNERAL HOME	975.00
QUINN, CHERYL	150.00
SADLER POWER TRAIN	64.90
SCHNEIDER GEOSPATIAL	9,649.50
SCHROEDER FR/ALIGN	270.37
SIACC JUVENILE PROJECT	660.37
SIGOURNEY, CITY OF	770.90
SIOUX SALES CO	154.95
SKUNK RIVER ARMS	515.00
SMITH, LARRY	127.94
TERMINAL SUPPLY CO	117.67
TIFCO INDUSTRIES	673.46
TRUCK CENTER	542.00
URETEK USA	75,214.20
US CELLULAR	29.49
VANGUARD APPRAISALS	250.00
VISA	734.00
VISA (ASSESSOR)	255.67
VISA (PH)	363.55
WEX BANK	152.17
WHITEHURST, JERRY	37.67
WINDSTREAM	1,352.74
WINDSTREAM LAKEDALE	1,336.27

\* SMALK SIMER SHO

Page - 3 - (12-05-2022)

WOOD, DARYL K

106.00

TOTAL

\$151,264.11

8:55 a.m. – Various Board and Committee reports was held. Mike Hadley and Deke Wood attended the Fifth District Legislative meeting in Ottumwa. Fred Snakenberg attended no meetings last week.

9:00 a.m.- Discussion of old/new business and public comment was held. Kone Elevator service submitted a list of state required compliance concerns that need to be met. Motion was made by <u>Fred Snakenberg</u> to proceed with scheduling the upgrade proposal for \$7,988 as submitted. <u>Mike Hadley</u> seconded the motion. All ayes and motion carried. Discussion was held regarding use of opioid settlement payments.

There being no further business, motion to adjourn was made by Mike Hadley. All ayes and the meeting adjourned at 9:05 a.m.

The Keokuk County Board of Supervisors adjourned to meet December 12, 2022.

		Michael C. Hadley, Chairman Board of Supervisors
Daryl Wood	Fred Snakenberg	Christy Bates